● Improved Peak Shape
 on any HPLC System
● Extreme Stability with
 TFA and Other Additives
● Rugged  HPLC Column
 Design
Ascentis Express Peptide
ES-C18 HPLC Columns

E001103
 Holder
Ordering Information
Ascentis Express Peptide ES-C18 Columns
             Length (cm)     Guard Cartridges
     3 5 7.5 10 15              Pk. of 3
Analytical 2.1   53299-U 53301-U 53304-U 53306-U 53307-U 53536-U
 (mm I.D.) 3.0  53308-U 53311-U 53312-U 53313-U 53314-U 53537-U
   4.6  53316-U 53318-U 53323-U 53324-U 53328-U 53542-U
   75  — 53543-U — — 53549-U —
   100  — 53544-U — — 53552-U —
 Capillary 200   — 53545-U — — 53553-U —
(μm I.D.) 300  — 53546-U — — 53552-U —
   500  — 53547-U — — 53558-U —
   1000  — 53548-U — — 53561-U —
sigma-aldrich.com/express-peptide
Difficult Separations on Ascentis Express Peptide ES-C18
Figure 1.  Basic Peptides
 column: Ascentis Express Peptide ES-C18, 10 cm x 2.1 mm I.D. (53306-U)